

Geotest Engineering, Inc.

Geotechnical Engineers and Materials Testing

5600 Bintliff Drive, Houston, TX 77036
 Telephone: (713) 266-0588
 Fax: (713) 266-2977

INVOICE

Name: Fort Bend County
 Address: Engineering Department
 P.O. Box 1449
 City, Zip: Rosenberg, Texas 77471
 Attention: Mr. Steve Evans
 Reference: Drainage & Paving Improvements for West Belfort Road Widening
 Fort Bend County
 Purchase Order No. 93001
 Authorization: Mr. A. Alex Khoshakhlagh, P.E.

Invoice No. 20961
 Project No. 1150236901
 Date: 1-Sep-12
 Fee Code: 2369

TERMS: NET 10 DAYS

Date	Req	Report No(s)	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
08/03/2012	1	2, 3	Technician	10700.00	2.50	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			OMD Strength Compaction, Treated (D 698)	94500.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 193.00	\$ 193.00
08/07/2012		4	Technician	10700.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
	2	5, 6	Liquid & Plastic Limits (D 4318)	90100.00	2.00	Ea.	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00
			Percent Passing #200 Sieve (D 1140)	90600.00	2.00	Ea.	\$ 41.00	\$ 82.00
			OMD Standard Compaction (D 698)	92300.00	2.00	Ea.	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
	3	7	Optimum Lime Content - PI Method	92800.00	1.00	Ea.	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
08/09/2012	1	8	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	0.50	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 37.50
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	8.50	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 76.50
08/10/2012		9	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/13/2012		10	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/14/2012		11, 12	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
	2	13A	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	94100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 61.00	\$ 244.00
08/15/2012	1	14	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00

Invoice No. 20961
 Project No. 1150236901
 Date: 1-Sep-12

Date	Req	Report No(s).	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
08/16/2012		15, 16, 17	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.50	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 187.50
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.50	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 94.50
08/17/2012		18	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/20/2012		19, 20	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/21/2012		21, 22	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
	2	23, 24A	Technician	10700.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	94100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 61.00	\$ 244.00
08/22/2012	1	25-29	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	3.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	11.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 99.00
08/23/2012		30-33	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/24/2012		34-37	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	1.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	9.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 81.00
08/27/2012		38, 39	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
08/28/2012		40-45	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.50	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 187.50
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.50	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 94.50
	2	46	Technician	10700.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
	3	47A	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	94100.00	4.00	Ea.	\$ 61.00	\$ 244.00
08/29/2012	1	48-53	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	3.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	11.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 99.00

Invoice No. 20961
 Project No. 1150236901
 Date: 1-Sep-12

Date	Req	Report No(s).	Services Provided	Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
08/30/2012		54-57	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.50	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 187.50
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.50	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 94.50
08/31/2012		58, 59	Technician	10700.00	8.00	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
			Technician OT	10701.00	2.00	Hr.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
			Vehicle Charge	15000.00	1.00	Per Trip	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
			Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	95100.00	10.00	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00
TOTAL								\$ 14,320.00

Attachments: Test Reports

Billing Summary

Contract Amount		\$ 47,554.00
Amount of this Invoice	\$ 14,320.00	
Amount Billed Previously	\$ 324.00	
Total Billed Project to date		\$ 14,644.00
Amount Remaining in the Contract		\$ 32,910.00
Percent Complete		30.79%

approve for payment
Steven H Evans
9/19/12